

SECTION-II-B
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 6931 OF 2016

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. OF 2016

ANSS RAJASHEKAR

.... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUGUSTUS JEBA ANANTH

.... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The application for exemption from surrendering (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition Nos. 5989-5990 of 2016) in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 11.04.2016, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

"Crl.MP.Nos.5989-5990/2016 for exemption from
surrendering is allowed."

It is submitted that there is a delay of 410 days in filing the Special Leave Petition against the order dated 14.11.2014 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Criminal Appeal No. 861 of 2015 and the Special Leave Petition filed against order dated 21.01.2016 of Hon'ble Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in IA No. 1 of 15 is within time.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 26th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C4