

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s).
No.6931/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2014
in CRLAP No.861/2012 21/01/2016 in IA No.01/2015 21/01/2016 in
CRLAP No.861/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

ANSS RAJASHEKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUGUSTUS JEBA ANANTH

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the question of limitation as well as on the
special leave petition returnable within twelve weeks.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment in
dated 14.11.2014 passed in Criminal Appeal No.861 of 2012 by the
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master